
Accessibility Survey

Prepared By

Transportation Depot Center

8150 Nance Avenue
Downey, CA 90240

Date of Inspection

10/22/2016

Disability Access Consultants

(800) 743-7067



Finding

On-Site Finding 0.50 inches

Recommendation

Up to 0.25 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287710

There is a change in elevation greater than
recommended value.

Ensure that the change in elevation is within
the recommended value.

Notes : Cross slope greater than 2% continues for 360 feet.

ADA 303, 403.4, 303.2,CA 11B-303,CA 11B-403.4

Provide smooth surface

Sidewalk From Downey Avenue

Change In Level

$150

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Change in Level

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

OnePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 15.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287705

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Main Entrance

Push Bar / D Handle

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Office  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 12.00 pounds

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 poundsRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287723

The door opening force for this door is greater
than allowed.

Adjust the closer on the door to meet the door
opening force requirements.

ADA 404.2.9,CA 11B-404.2.9

Adjust door closer pressure

Unisex Restroom

Lever

$25

Door , Hardware  :  Door Opening Pressure

Progress

In_ProgressProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2018

$0.00

Doors  - Main Office  :  Door , Hardware

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Wrapped

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287717

Supply lines are not wrapped at the lavatory.

Wrap the supply lines around lavatory
according to compliance.

ADA 213, 606, 606.5,CA 11B-606.5

Wrap supply lines

Unisex Restroom

Lavatory

$149

Restroom , Lavatory  :  Lavatory - Supply Lines not wrapped

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

TwoPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2019

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Office  :  Restroom , Lavatory

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287698

There is no required striped access aisle
adjacent to the passenger loading zone.

Create an access aisle to meet the required
minimum width and length adjacent and
parallel to the vehicle pull-up space.  The
access aisle striping for the passenger loading
zone shall provide immediate access to an
adjacent curb ramp or primary path of travel.

ADA 502, 503, 503.3,CA 11B-503.3

Stripe vehicle space and install
sign

Passenger Loading Zone Next To Main Buiding

$650

Passenger Loading Zone   :  No Access Aisle

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Passenger Loading Zones  - Exterior  :  Passenger Loading Zone

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Marked

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287699

Passenger loading zone has no sign.

Mark the passenger loading zone with ISA
symbol of accessibility.

ADA 503.3.3,CA 11B-703.5,CA 11B-703.7.2.1,CA 11B-503.6

Mark access aisle

Passenger Loading Zone Next To Main Buiding

$220

Passenger Loading Zone   :  No Sign

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2021

$0.00

Passenger Loading Zones  - Exterior  :  Passenger Loading Zone

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Accessible

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287720

The mats or carpet runners do not adhere to
the underlying floor surface and slip, thereby
creating a hazardous path of travel.

Securely fasten the mats or carpet runners or
replace with a mat or carpet runner that grips
to the underlying floor surface to provide a
firm, stable, continuous and relatively smooth
path of travel surface.  Mats or carpet runners
along the primary path of travel shall provide
beveled edges on all sides to prevent roll over.

ADA 302, 302.2,CA 11B-403.2,CA 11B-302

Install mat or carpet runner
that grips to the underlying
floor surface

Lobby

Floor Mat

$84

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Mat or Runner

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Main Office  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Compliant

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287707

An unstable floor mat is provided at the door
landing.

Provide a compliant floor mat for the door.

Notes : Pole obstructs latch side clearance.

ADA 403.2, 302.1,CA 11B-302.1,CA 11B-403.2

Install mat that grips to the
floor surface

Main Entrance

Push Side

$126

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Floor Mat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Doors  - Main Office  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287695

There is no directional signage.

Install directional signage to each accessible
element or room.

ADA 703, 216, 216.3,CA 11B-216.3, 703.5,CA 11B-703.5

Install signage

Directional Signage From The Public Right Of Way

$158

Signage , Signage  :  No Directional or Information Signage

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Exterior  :  Signage , Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287704

There is no room signage.

Install accessible room signage.

ADA 216.2, 216.6,CA 11B-216.2,CA 11B-216.6

Install signage

Main Entrance

$158

Signage , Signage  :  No Accessible Element/Entrance Signage

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Signage  - Main Office  :  Signage , Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 44.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287716

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.1,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Unisex Restroom

Blower

$277

Restroom , Dispensers  :  Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Office  :  Restroom , Dispensers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 61.00 inches

Recommendation

58.00 - 60.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287718

The gender use signage on the entrance door is
not mounted at the required height.

Post gender use signage on the center of the
door at the required height.

CA 11B-703.7.2.6

Install signage

Unisex Restroom

Door Sign - Unisex

$158

Restroom , Door Signage  :  Door Signage Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

12/31/2020

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Office  :  Restroom , Door Signage

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 44.00 inches

Recommendation

Up to 40.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287715

The height of the controls and operating
mechanisms for the dispenser is not at the
correct height.

Relocate the dispenser to the correct height.

ADA 309, 205, 308, 606, 308.1,CA 11B-603.5

Provide compliant dispenser

Unisex Restroom

Soap

$277

Restroom , Dispensers  :  Dispenser Height

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Office  :  Restroom , Dispensers

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 65.00 inches

Recommendation

15.00 - 48.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287703

The highest point of operation for the element
is not compliant.

Make sure that the highest point of operation
is within the recommended value.

ADA 309, 304, 308, 902.4.2,CA 11B-308,CA 11B-902.4.2

Readjust element height

Lobby

Bus Route Maps - Other

$50

Reach Range , Element Highest Point of Operation  :  Element Highest
Point of Operation

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

ThreePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2022

$0.00

Reach Ranges  - Main Office  :  Reach Range , Element Highest Point of
Operation

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 36.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 42.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287725

The toilet is not located in a space which
provides the minimum required distance from a
fixture or the minimum required clear space
from a wall at the wide side.

Locate the toilet in a space which provides the
required clearances.

ADA 603, 604.2,CA 11B-604.2

Relocate fixture

Unisex Restroom

$2,500

Restroom , Toilet  :  Toilet Minimum Distance From Any fixture

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Office  :  Restroom , Toilet

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 12.00 inches

Recommendation

7.00 - 9.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287729

The location of the toilet paper dispenser is not
within the required distance from the front
edge of the toilet seat.

Remount the toilet paper dispenser so it is
within the required distance from the front
edge of the toilet seat.  Toilet paper dispensers
must allow continuous paper flow and shall not
interfere with the use of the side grab bar.

ADA 603, 604.7,CA 11B-604.7,CA 11B-309.4

Provide compliant dispenser

Unisex Restroom

$277

Restroom , Toilet Compartment  :  Toilet Paper Dispenser Distance
From Seat

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2027

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Office  :  Restroom , Toilet Compartment

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287714

The restroom door does not provide a
compliant privacy lock with occupancy
indicator.

Install a compliant privacy lock with occupancy
indicator to the door.

ADA 213, 213.2.1,CA 11B-213.2.1

Replace existing lock set with
lever handled lock set

Unisex Restroom

$804

Restroom   :  No Door Privacy Lock and Occupied Indicator

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FourPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2025

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Office  :  Restroom

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 18 of 35



Finding

On-Site Finding Curbs Exists

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287697

There are curbs between the access aisle and
the vehicle pull-up space.

Remove curbs or install compliant curb ramp
to provide accessible path of travel from the
vehicle pull-up space and the access aisle.

ADA 502, 503, 503.4,CA 11B-503.4,CA 11B-206.2.1,CA 11B-303.4

Cut opening through island

Passenger Loading Zone Next To Main Buiding

$150

Passenger Loading Zone   :  Curbs Between Access Aisle and Vehicle
Pull-up Space

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Passenger Loading Zones  - Exterior  :  Passenger Loading Zone

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 19 of 35



Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287712

The curb ramp does not provide a detectable
warning surface which includes truncated
domes.

Provide compliant detectable warnings to
surface.

CA 11B-406.5.12

Provide detectable warning to
surface

1st Curb Ramp From The Bus Stops To Main Entrance

$248

Curb Ramp   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding Not Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287700

The curb ramp does not provide a detectable
warning surface which includes truncated
domes.

Provide compliant detectable warnings to
surface.

CA 11B-406.5.12

Provide detectable warning to
surface

2nd Curb Ramp From The Bus Stops To Main Entrance

$248

Curb Ramp   :  No Detectable Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.70 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287701

The slope at the bottom landing is greater than
allowed.

Provide a compliant bottom landing that does
not exceed the maximum slope requirements.

ADA 402, 406.4, 406.2, 403.3, 406.1,CA 11B-406.5.3

Provide compliant landing

2nd Curb Ramp From The Bus Stops To Main Entrance

Bottom Landing

$240

Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions  :  Bottom Landing Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 22 of 35



Finding

On-Site Finding 2.40 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287702

The slope at the top landing is greater than
allowed.

Provide a top landing surface that does not
exceed the maximum slope and cross slope.
Provide a sufficient maneuvering clearance
that does not accumulate water.

ADA 402, 406.4, 403.3, 406.1,CA 11B-406.5.3

Provide compliant landing

2nd Curb Ramp From The Bus Stops To Main Entrance

Top Landing

$1,260

Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions  :  Top Landing Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Curb Ramps  - Exterior  :  Curb Ramp , Landings and Transitions

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding None Found

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287722

There are no detectable warnings where the
pedestrian route crosses vehicular traffic.

Provide detectable warnings.

ADA 705,CA 11B-705.1.2.5,CA 11B-247.1.2.5

Install compliant detectable
warnings

Sidewalk From Bus Stop To Main Building

Vehicular Traffic

$190

Path Of Travel , Vehicular Traffic  :  Cross Walks and Detectable
Warnings

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Vehicular Traffic

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.50 percent for 20.00 feet

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287721

There are cross slopes greater than allowed on
the primary path of travel.

Provide a compliant path of travel.

ADA 402, 403.3,CA 11B-403.3

Install pathway

Sidewalk From Bus Stop To Main Building

Exterior Walkway

$3,600

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Walking Surface Cross Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 25 of 35



Finding

On-Site Finding Not Complaint

Recommendation

See RecommendationRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287711

Detectable warning domes are not aligned in
the direction of travel.

Provide compliant detectable warnings with
domes aligned in the direction of travel.

Notes : The truncated dome strip is damaged and should be repaird.

Sidewalk From Downey Avenue

Bus Stop Platform

$24

Path Of Travel , Vehicular Traffic  :  Detectable Warning Domes
Direction

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Vehicular Traffic

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.50 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287709

There are cross slopes greater than allowed on
the primary path of travel.

Provide a compliant path of travel.

Notes : Cross slope greater than 2% continues for 360 feet.

ADA 402, 403.3,CA 11B-403.3

Install pathway

Sidewalk From Downey Avenue

Exterior Walkway

$3,600

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Walking Surface Cross Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 6.30 percent for 20.00 feet

Recommendation

Up to 5.00 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287696

There are slopes greater than allowed
maximum slope on the primary path of travel.

Provide a compliant path of travel.

ADA 402, 403.3,CA 11B-403.3,CA 11B-402

Install pathway

Sidewalk From Passenger Loading Zone To Main Entrance

Exterior Walkway

$3,600

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Walking Surface Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.70 percent for 10.00 feet

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287719

There are cross slopes greater than allowed on
the primary path of travel.

Provide a compliant path of travel.

ADA 402, 403.3,CA 11B-403.3

Install pathway

Sidewalk Next To Passenger Loading Zone

Exterior Walkway

$3,600

Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces  :  Walking Surface Cross Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Path of Travel  - Exterior  :  Path Of Travel , Walking Surfaces

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 2.70 percent

Recommendation

Up to 2.08 percentRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287708

There is no level landing at this door.

Provide a level landing.

ADA 302, 404, 305, 404.2.4.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.4

Correct slopes

Main Entrance

Pull Side

$1,500

Door , Clear Floor Space  :  Floor Surface Slope

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2030

$0.00

Doors  - Main Office  :  Door , Clear Floor Space

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 4.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 12.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287706

There is less than the required latch side
clearance on the push side of the door.

Provide the recommended latch side clearance
on the push side of the door. Otherwise, install
an automatic door opening device.

Notes : Pole obstructs latch side clearance.

ADA 404, 404.2.4,CA 11B-404.2.4.1

Install automatic door opener

Main Entrance

Push Side

$2,921

Door , Latch Side Clearance  :  Front Approach Latch Side Clearance

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2030

$0.00

Doors  - Main Office  :  Door , Latch Side Clearance

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 0.87 inches

Recommendation

Up to 0.50 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287724

The height of the threshold at the entrance
door is greater than allowed.

Modify or replace the threshold to provide the
recommended height.

ADA 404, 404.2.5,CA 11B-404.2.5

Provide smooth transition

Unisex Restroom

$436

Door , Threshold  :  Door Threshold

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

FivePriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2032

$0.00

Doors  - Main Office  :  Door , Threshold

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 46.00 inches

Recommendation

At least 54.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287726

The distance from the back wall to the front of
the grab bar is less than required.

Install or move the grab bar to create the
required distance from the back wall to the
front of the grab bar.

ADA 603, 609, 604.5.1,CA 11B-604.5.1,CA 11B-609

Provide compliant grab bar

Unisex Restroom

$267

Restroom , Grab Bars  :  Distance from Back Wall to Front of Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Office  :  Restroom , Grab Bars

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Finding

On-Site Finding 19.50 inches

Recommendation

At least 24.00 inchesRecommendation

Costing Info (Estimated)

Code Reference

Record Number 287727

The distance from the front edge of the toilet
to the front edge of the side grab bar is
insufficient.

Install or relocate the side grab bar so that the
distance from the front edge of the toilet to the
front edge of the side grab bar meets the
required minimum distance.

CA 11B-604.5.1

Provide compliant grab bar

Unisex Restroom

$267

Restroom , Grab Bars  :  Distance from Front Edge of Toilet to Front
of Grab Bar

Progress

Not_StartedProgress

Projected DateActual Date

Actual Cost

SixPriority

Comments No Comments

06/30/2035

$0.00

Restrooms  - Main Office  :  Restroom , Grab Bars

NoneResolution

Contractor

NoneAssignment 0New Value

Designated Staff

Transportation Depot Center
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Prepared By

*Estimated Facility Total:
*Estimated facility total is for estimating purposes only and does not represent
total construction, repair totals or design fees.

Prepared Using

$28,239

Transportation Depot Center

8150 Nance Avenue
Downey, CA 90240

Date of Inspection

10/22/2016

Disability Access Consultants

(800) 743-7067

Transportation Depot Center

Disability Access Consultants (DAC) 1-800-743-7067 Page 35 of 35
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